WHAT IS PLAY PEORIA?

Incorporated on April 21, 2005, PLAY, Peoria Inc was established to provide tax deductible charitable opportunities for citizens and partners of Peoria for the enhancement and support of the Peoria Community Services programs.

PLAY, Peoria Inc is governed by a volunteer Board of Directors who care about Peoria and are dedicated to supporting the programs and services that the Peoria Community Services Department provides. Because of this commitment, you can be assured that ALL contributions are returned directly to the community.

WHO BENEFITS?

YOU

A gift to PLAY, Peoria Inc allows you to make a difference, be remembered and enrich the quality of life in your community. You have the unique opportunity to give locally and be secure that your gift will go directly to the program of your choice

YOUR NEIGHBOR

The Peoria Community Services Department has made a commitment to providing quality programs and services to all Peoria residents, regardless of income. Your contribution can help bring these programs to families who may otherwise not be able to afford participation.

WHERE DOES YOUR DONATION GO?

Each year the City of Peoria's Community Services Department provides hundreds of recreational, educational and social programs that are designed to help promote a healthy and active lifestyle.

PLAY, Peoria inc. promotes programs for....

PARKS

The Parks division currently maintains over 28 neighborhood parks within the City of Peoria. The division currently offers a tree donation option for those who wish to remember their loved ones through this living memorial. Funds may also be used toward playground equipment, landscape supplies and park facilities.



LIBRARY

The Peoria Libraries offer many programs to help promote literacy for both youth and adults alike. Gifts to the libraries may be used for computer equipment, books, check out equipment and outreach programs.

RECREATION

The Recreation Division offers special events, sports, aquatics, summer, senior and adaptive programs, as well as special interest classes. The Youth Scholarship Program allows low income youth the opportunity to participate in recreation programs at a greatly reduced fee.



HOW CAN YOU HELP?

PLAY, Peoria Inc is designed to assist individuals, service organizations and corporations in developing a method of giving which will best benefit the donor. Gifts may take many forms including:

Individual donations of cash, real & personal property
Corporate/Organization donations
Bequests in a will or trust
Gifts in memory of family or friends
In-kind donation of services
Employee Payroll Deduction (see below)

UNITED WAY

This year, PLAY Peoria Inc will be a Donor Choice Option for United Way contributions. Just write PLAY Peoria, Inc in the "Specific Agency" section of your United Way pledge form.

Your tax deductible gift will make a difference. Send your check or money order payable to PLAY, Peoria Inc. along with attached form to:

> PLAY, Peoria Inc 9875 N 85th Ave Peoria, AZ 85345

Tax I.D. # 61-1501262